PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gary Lee Firman II	05/06/2009
David J. Rutkowski	05/06/2009
Gregory J. Holland	05/13/2009
Ma Ming	04/20/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Casco Products Corporation	
Street Address:	855 Main Street	
City:	Bridgeport	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06604	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12408192	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jharting@ostrolenk.com
Correspondent Name: Ostrolenk Faber LLP

Address Line 1: 1180 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Louis C. Dujmich

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P/8-132 V12652

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Louis C. Dujmich

Total Attachments: 7 source=01050776#page1.tif

PATENT 500905463 REEL: 022929 FRAME: 0610

OP \$40.00 12408192

source=01050776#page2.tif		
source=01050776#page3.tif		
source=01050776#page4.tif		
source=01050776#page5.tif		
source=01050776#page6.tif		
source=01050776#page7.tif		

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT -SOLE AND JOINT INVENTORS

WHEREAS, We, Gary Lee Firman II, David J. Rutkowski, Gregory J. Holland and Ma Ming, as assignors, have invented certain improvements in SLIDING WINDOW MAGNETIC ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Casco Products Corporation, located at 855 Main Street, Bridgeport, CT 06604, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor, hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Date: 5-6-09	Gary Lee Firman II
STATE OF MICHICAN) ss.: COUNTY OF CAKLAND	
This <u>Fil</u> day of <u>Maj</u> Cong Lee Final II, to me personally known acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him of him	, 20 ° 7, before me personally came the above-named wn as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who s own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

DOUGLAS J RUBY Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Oakland

Notary Public - Seal

My Commission Expires Aug. 09, 2013 Acting in the County of Opices

Date: 5-6-49	David J. Rutkowski
STATE OF MICHIGAN)) ss.:	
Don'd J Ruticewski. to me who acknowledged to me that the same was exposed to	personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, ecuted by him of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. JGLAS J RUBY Olic, State of Michigan rity of Oakland ion Expires Aug. 09, 2013 unity of CAR ICLARD Notary Public - Seal
Date: 5/13/2009	Gregory J. Holland
STATE OF CONN ECTICUT COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD) SS.: K	BRID GEPORT
This 3 day of MA Crecory J. Hours to me who acknowledged to me that the same was ex	2009 before me personally came the above-named e personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, secuted by him of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public - Seal VIRGINIA M. BRUNO My Commission Expires March 31, 2010

Date:	m'l	20	,2059		making - SM
1			/		Ma Ming
STATE OF)				
COUNTY OF)) ss.:		
	This	day of _		, 20_	, before me personally came the above-named
to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.					
who acknowled	ged to me	that the sa	ime was executed by him of	t his own free	e will for the purposes therein set forth.
					Notary Public - Sea

公证书

[2009] 苏证民外字第 1682 号

兹证明马明(男,一九七二年十二月十七日出生,现住江苏省苏州市津梁街133号12幢2301室)于二〇〇九年四月二十日来到我处,在我的面前,在前面的英文文本上签名。

中华人民共和国江苏省苏州市苏州公证处

公证员人



X VI 40054494

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

(Translation)

[2009] SZ MW Zi, No. 1682

This is to certify that Ma Ming (male, was born on December 17, 1972, now residing at Room 2301, Building 12, No. 133, Jinliang Street, Suzhou City, Jiangsu Province) came to my office on April 20, 2009, and affixed his signature in my presence, on the English document attached hereto.

Notary: Zhou Xiaoyan Suzhou Notary Public Office Suzhou City, Jiangsu Province The People's Republic of China April 21, 2009

X VI 40054493

[2009] 苏证民外字第 1683 号

兹证明前面的[2009] 苏证民外字第 1682 号《公证书》的英文译本内容与该公证书中文原本相符。

中华人民共和国江苏省苏州市苏州公证处



X VI 40054492

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

(Translation)

[2009] SZ MW Zi, No. 1683

This is to certify that the English translated copy "[2009] SZ MW Zi, No. 1682 Notarial Certificate" attached hereto is in conformity with the Chinese original.

Notary: Zhou Xiaoyan Suzhou Notary Public Office Suzhou City, Jiangsu Province The People's Republic of China April 21, 2009

X VI 40054491

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/08/2009 REEL: 022929 FRAME: 0618